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MR. CHAIRMAN : The Question Hour is over.

Written Answers

—

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
ABOLITION OF PRIVY PURSES

*65. SHRI K. DAMODARAN :
SHRIBALACHANDRA MENON:
SHRI M. V. BHADRAM :

SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA :

SHRI ARJUN ARORA :

SHRI KRISHAN KANT :

SHRI B. D. KHOBARAGADE :

SARDAR RAM SINGH :

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA :

SHRI S. S. MARISWAMY :

DR.(MRS.)MANGLADEVI TAL-
WAR :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS pe Dpleased to state :

(a) whether he held further talks with the tepresentatives of the erst-while princes on the proposal of abolishing the privy purses and other privileges of the ex-rulers ;

(b) if so, what was the outcome of the talks ;

(c) whether any scheme has been drawn up for the abolition of privy purses ; and

(d) if so, whether any target date has been fixed for the purpose ?

THEMINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN) : (a) Yes, Sir,

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

(b) At the last meeting on 29th May,
1968, it was represented on behalf of the !
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' Rulers that they would urge Government to reconsider their decision to abolish the privy purses and privileges and they said that they would send a further note to Government. As the Rulers’ point of view was already known and it was not clear when the further note would be sent, Government did not make any commitment to wait for the note.

(c) and (d) There is no target date but some proposals for legislation and transitional arrangements are under examination, and 1t is proposed to have discussions with representatives of the Rulers about these arrangements before taking the final step.
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t[DEMAND oF DELHI TEACHERS

*66. SHR1 RAM SAHAI : Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question No. 238 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 8th May, 1968 and state whether the other two demands of the teachers which were to beconsidered by the Delhi Administration and the local bodies, have since been considered and an agreed decision arrived at ?]
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1] THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : The matter is still under consideration of the different bodies concerned.]

ARC RECOMMENDATION ON STRENGTH AND
PATTERN OF (GOVERNMENT

*67. PROF.SHANTILAL KOTHARI :
SHRI R. P. KHAITAN :

Willthe Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

+[ ] English translation.
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(a) whether the Administrative Reforms Commission has submitted any report to the Government regarding the strength and pattern of the Union and State Governments

(b) if so, what are the main featares of the report ; and

(c) what action has been taken or is proposed to be taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.

KBosLA COMMISSION REPORT
*68. SHRI K. P. SUBRAMANIA
N MENON :

" SHRI CHITTA BASU :
SHRIM. R. VENKATARAMAN :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have examined the Khosla Commission report on Delhi
Police ;

{b) if so, what are the details of the report and the decision taken thereon; and

(c) if no decision has been taken when the examination is likely to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME  AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) :
(a) to (c) The final report of the Khosla Commission is being examined by Government. The examination is likely to be completed shortly.
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[ 24 JULY 1968
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t[WRECK OF ‘BHARAT RATNA’ SHIP

*69. SHRI SUNDAR SINGH BHAN-
DARI :

SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :

SHRI GANESHI LAL CHAU-
DHARY :

SARDAR RAM SINGH :

Will the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the ship ‘Bharat Ratna’ ran aground and split into two parts near Bhavnagar on the 14th
May, 1968 ;

(b) if so, what has been the loss of life and property as a result thereof ;

© whether Government have investigated into the causes of the shipwreck, andif so, what are the findings; and

(d) since whentheship had been engaged in carrying cargo ? 1
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T[THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING (PROF. V.K.R.V.
RAO): (a) to (d) S. S. ‘Bharat Ratna’ was

#{ 1 English translation.

